
PERSON SPECIFICATION – TEACHER
	ESSENTIAL


	DESIRABLE

	
	Criteria No.
	ATTRIBUTE
	Stage Identified
	Criteria

No.
	ATTRIBUTE
	Stage Identified

	Qualifications& Education 
	E1
	Qualified Teacher Status

	AF/C
	
	
	

	
	E2

E3
	Graduate or equivalent in appropriate subject
Qualified to teach relevant subject
	AF/C

AF/C
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Experience &

Knowledge
	E4
	Successful experience of teaching relevant subject to KS4 

	AF/R
	D1
	Of how to use the comparative data, together with information about students’ prior attainment to set targets for improvement 
	AF/R

	
	E5


	Experience of teaching across the secondary age range 


	AF/I

	
	
	

	
	E6


	Using ICT in the preparation and delivery of learning activities

	AF/I/R


	
	
	

	
	E7


	Of the strategies of raising students attainment

	AF/I/R


	
	
	

	
	E8

	Experience of working well in partnership with staff, governors, children, parents and the wider community

	AF/I/R


	
	
	

	
	E9
	Of statutory curriculum, assessment, recording and reporting requirements for the relevant subject
	AF/I/R

	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Skills
	E11
E12
E13
E14
E15
E16
E17
E18
E19

	Exemplary classroom practitioner and role model for excellent teaching and learning

Able to analyse and interpret data, identify trends and develop and deliver appropriate support and intervention strategies for improvement

Has a good working understanding of assessment and tracking 

Has a good understanding of the needs of children across the secondary age range.


Has a sound understanding of strategies to enhance teaching and learning opportunities.


Has a good understanding of school self-evaluation and improvement planning.


Has a good understanding of current educational initiatives and relevant legislation.


Communicates well orally and in writing at all levels.


Able to plan, organise and prioritise
	AF/R/P
AF/I/R/P
AF/I/R/P
AF/I/R/P
AF/I/R/P
AF/R

AF/I/R/P
AF/I
AF/R/P

	D2

	Analyse, understand and interpret relevant information and data



	AF/R


	Personal 

Attributes
	E22
E23
E24
E25
E26
E27

	Able to work as part of a team
Embraces change well

Deals with difficult situations effectively

Evidence of being able to build and sustain effective working relationships with staff, governors, parents and the wider community.

High degree of motivation for working with children and young people
Willing to take part in extracurricular activities


	AF/I/R
AF/I/R
AF/I/R
AF/I/R

I
AF/I

	
	
	

	Special Requirements
	E28
	Emotional resilience in working with challenging behaviours and attitudes in the use of authority and maintaining discipline
	I
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	E29
	Suitability to work with children.
	D

	
	
	


	Key – Stage identified
	

	AF
	Application Form

	C
	Certificates

	P
	Presentation/ skills test /observation

	I
	Interview

	R
	References

	D
	Disclosure


Issues arising from references will be taken up at interview.  All appointments are subject to satisfactory references.

